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( l ) CANADA'S MONTHLY TRADE TRENDS WITH EMPIRE COUNTRIES, DECEMBER-NOVEMBER, 1935*36 TO 

1937 - 38 
% Inc . Inc . or Dec. 

1937 - 38 Months Value of Imports 
or Dec. 

1937 - 38 Value of 

1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1935-36 1936-37 1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1955-36 1936-37 
Thousands of D o l l a r s % % Thousands of D o l l a r s % % 

Dec. Ht,432 13,385 13.289 + 1 6 . 2 - 0 . 7 33,291 44,733 39,297 +18.0 ' .42.2 
Jan . i o , 4 6 9 13,249 12 ,955 f 23.7 - 2 . 2 27,802 58,270 42,574 ±53-1 4-11.2 
Feb. 11,473 12,860 11,863 ..;. 3 „ L). - 7 . 8 3 2 , 4 i 4 30,044 35,086 -H6.8 
March 14,292 18,972 16,873 ± 18 .0 - 1 1 , 1 35,657 39,033 38,367 t 7-6 
Apr i l 11,670 15,044 13.058 t 11,0 -- 13*2 20.018 26,711 24,932 ±24.5 - b . 7 
May 19,372 22,449 19,688 ± 1,6 - 1 2 . 3 40.868 43,042 36.052 " 1 6 , 2 
June 17,432 23,572 16,339 T 6 . 3 - 3 0 . 7 4o ,58 i 47,481 35,919 - 1 1 . 5 
J u l y 18,321 22,655 lb ,51b - 9 ,9 - 27.1 44;340 45,777 35,476 -20u0 - 2 2 . 5 
August 16,312 22,281 15 ,955 " 2 .2 - 2 8 . 4 38,626 45,354 34,993 - 9 . 5 -23^7 
Sept . 16,909 21,654 1.4,300 - l i e 9 - 31 .2 44,197 ^1,747 36,251 -17°8 - 1 3 . 2 
Oct. 19,818 25,358 18,729 - 5 . 5 - 26 .2 5 5 J 1 2 49,969 44,358 - 2 0 . 4 
Nov. 19,863 25,213 17.963 - 9 .6 - 2 8 , 8 59,176 61 ,534 44,329 - 2 5 . 1 -28 .0 
TOTAL 187,366 236,692 188,128 + b.*4 - 20.5 ^+72,683 514,196 447,633 - 5 . 3 - 1 2 . 9 

^ Inc . 0 r Dec. % Inc . or ' Dec. 
Months Value of 1937 - 3 8 Value of 1937 - 38 

Fore ign Export s compared wi t h - To t a l Trade compared with- ' Foreign expor t s compare a. wicn- 'row,! Trans compare a. wim-
1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 19:, 3-36 1-936-37 1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1935-36 1936-3* 

Thousands of Dol lars % % Thousands of Dol lars % % 
Dec. 100 234 i4"' -'!- 43,0 - 38.9 44,823 58,352 52,729 + 17-6 - 9-6 
J a n . 114 249 176 -j. 5 4 , 4 - 29.3 38,385 51,768 55,705 45.1 + 7.6 
Feb. 77 80 184 ± 139-0 + 130.0 43,964 42,9g4 47,133 + 7.2 f 9 .7 
March 138 134 182 + 31-9 f 35-8 50,087 58,139 55,422 + 10.6 r 4.7 
Apr i l 76 94 1,614 ±2,023.7 +1,617-O 31=764 4 i , s49 39-604 24.7 - 5-4 
May 141 255 3,135 +2,123.4 a . 1 2 9 . 4 60,381 65,746 58,875 r 2 .5 - i o , 4 
June 153 142 8,127 +5,211.8 +5,623.2 58,166 71,195 60,385 + 3.8 - 15.2 
J u l y 151 129 8 , i 4 s ±5,296.0 ±6,27,6.2 62.812 68,561 6o , i4o - 4.3 - 12.3 
August 101 275 2,153 +2,031.6 + 682.9 55,039 6 s , 4 i o 53 , io i - 3-5 - 22.4 
Sept . 9 4 163 151 -i- 6O.1 -r 7-4 61,200 63,564 51,302 1 6 . 2 - 19.5 
Oct. i o 4 134 249 + 1 3 9 . 4 + 85.8 75-634 75,461 63.336 - 1 6 . 3 - 16.1 
Nov. 111 189 135 + 19.8 r 29.6 79,150 86,936 62,425 - 21.1 - 28.2 
TOTAL 1,360 2,080 24,395 +1,693=8 +1,072.8 661<409 752,968 660,156 0.2 - 12'. 3 
(2) CANADA'S TRADE WITH EMPIRE ̂ COUÎ TRIES, DECEMBER-NOVEMBER, 1935-36, 1936-37 AND 1937-38. 

Empire Value of Imports 
Countr ies 

% Inc . or Dec. 
1937 - 38 

compared with-
Value of 

Domestic Exports 

% Inc. or Dec. 
1937 - 38 

compared with-
1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1935-36 1936-37 1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1935-36 1936-37 

Thousands of Dol la rs % % Thousands of Dol lars % % 
A u s t r a l i a 8,706 12,040 8,819 + 1 . 3 - 26.8 26,132 30,575 32,637 + 24.9 + 6 .7 
Barbados 3,813 3,206 2,197 42.4 - 31.5 1,090 1,273 1,068 — 2.0 — 16.1 
Bermuda 160 76 68 57-5 - 10.5 1,367 1,545 1,388 + 1 . 5 — 10.2 
B.E .Afr ica 2,820 3,469 1,783 - 36.8 48.6 713 936 690 - 3.2 — 26.3 
Br.Guiana 4,892 5,679 7 , i 9 i 47.0 + 26.6 i , i 4 4 1,464 i ,4o6 + 22.9 — 4.0 
Br. Ind ia 8,093 9,613 8,43s .j. 4 ,3 12.2 2,523 4,623 2,964 + 17.5 — 35^9 
B .S .Af r i ca 2,381 8,043 i , 7 4 o 26,9 - 78,4 14,495 16,705 15,552 7-3 ... 6.9 
B.W.Africa 1,293 1,912 1,062 17-9 44.5 637 1,115 486 23.7 56.4 
Ceylon 3,560 6,332 3,684 + 3-5 4 l . 8 135 234 193 + 43.0 — 17-5 
I r e l a n d 

193 43.0 17-5 

(Eire) 61 48 30 - 50.8 37 ,5 3,753 4 ,os4 4,555 + 21.4 + 11.5 
Jamaica 4,732 6,069 6,210 + 31.2 2 . 3 3; 321 4,033 4,336 30.6 + 7-5 
N ' f ' l ' d . 2,067 2,511 2,332 f 12.8 7 .1 7,468 8,902 8,459 ± 13.3 5-0 
N. Zealand 4,533 7,780 4,555 0 . 5 - 41.5 n , 8 5 5 15.252 15,510 + 30.8 1 -7 
S t r . S e t t . 10,134 15,149 10,740 6 .0 - 29.1 1,3^4 2,605 2 , 4 i 8 + 79.9 — 7.1 
Trinidad 2,888 1,553 2,316 19.2 49.1 2,806 3,771 3,66i + 30.5 2 .9 United 

3,771 3,66i 30.5 

Kingdom 121,671 147,132 120,906 - 0.6 17.8 389,170 4io,683 345,4i4 - 11.2 - 15-9 
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( l ) CANADA'S MONTHLY TRADE TRENDS WITH EMPIRE COUNTRIES, DECEMBER-NOVEMBER, 1935*36 TO 

1937 - 33 ^ 
% Inc. or Dec. 

Months 
% I n c . or Dec. 

1937 - 38 Value of 1937 - 38 
compared wi th- Domestic Exports compared wi th-

1935-36 1936^37*1937-38* 1935^36*1936-37 1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1935-36 1936-37 

Value of Imports 

Dec. 
Jan . 
Feb. 
March 
Apri l 
May 
June 
J u l y 

Thousands of Dollars % 
1 ^ 3 2 13,385 13.229 + 16.2 
10,469 13,249 12,955 23.7 
11,473 12,860 11,863 ± 3-4 
14,292 18,972 16,873 -i 18.0 
11,670 15,044 13,058 ± 11,0 
19,372 22,449 19,688 
17,432 23,572 16,335 
18,321 22,655 16,516 

August 16,312 22,281 15,955 
Sept. 16,909 21,654 14,900 
Oct. 
Nov. 

- S *72<1 

1.-6 
6 .3 

- 9.9 
2,2 

- 11.9 
5^5 19,818 25,358 

- 19.863 25,213 17.963 - 9^6 
TOTAL 187,366 236,692 188,128 + 0.4^ 

^ Inc. 01 
Months Value of 1937 

y 
- 0 .7 

2.2 
7.8 

- n . i 
- 1 3 - 2 
- 1 2 . 3 

30.7 
27.1 
28.4 
31.2 
26.2 
28.8 

Foreign E^rports 

Dec, 
38 

comroarcd with-

- 20,5 

Thousands of Dollars 
33,291 44,733 39,297 +18.0 
27,802 38,270 42,574 1-53'1 
32,4i4 30,044 35,086 ± 8 . 2 
35,657 39,033 38,367 7.6 
20,018 26,711 24,932 ±24.5 
40.868 43,042 36,052 -11 .8 
^ , 5 8 1 47,481 35-.919 -11 .5 
4 4 j 4 o 45,777 35,476 -20 ,0 
38,626 45,854 34,993 
44,197 ^1,7^7 36,251 
55,712 49,969 44,358 
59JJ6_ 61,534 ,44,329 

"472-683 " 5 1 4 , 1 9 6 447 ,633 

- 9-5 
-17.S 
- 2 0 . 4 
-25 .1 
- 5-*3 

7° 

<^,1.2 
+11.2 
±16.8 
- 1 .7 
- 6.7 
-16 ,2 
-22 .5 
-23 .7 
-13^2 

-12.9" 

Value of 
Total Trade 

% Inc . or Dec. 
1937 - 38 

compared with-
1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1935-36 1936-37 1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1935-36 1936-37 

Thousands of Dollars % % Thousands of Dollars % % 
Dec. 100 234 l 4 j + 43.0 - 38.9 44,823 58,352 52,729 + 17.6 - 9.6 
Jan . 114 249 176 .{. 5 4 , 4 - 29.3 38,385 51,768 55,705 ± 45.1 + 7.6 
Feb. 77 80 184 ± 139.0 + 130.0 43,964 42,984 47,133 ± 7.2 ± 9.7 
March 138 134 182 ± 31.9 f 35-8 50,087 58,139 55,422 ± 10.6 r 4.7 
Apri l 
Hay 

76 94 1,614 ±2,023.7 ±1,617.0 31;764 4i,849 39,604 ± 24.7 - 5.4 Apri l 
Hay l 4 i 255 3-135 .j.2,123,4 - a , 129,4 60,381 65,746 58,875 r 2 .5 - i o . 4 
June 153 142 8,127 ±5.211.2 ±5,623.2 58,166 71,195 60,385 + ^.8 - 15.2 
Ju ly 151 129 8,148 ±5,296.0 ±6,216.2 62,812 68,561 6o,i4o -r 4 .3 - 12,3 
August 101 275 2,153 ±2,031.6 ± 682.9 55,039 6s ,4 io 53,101 - 3 .5 - 22.4 
Sept. 94 163 151 ± bO.l r 7.4 61,200 63,564 51,302 - l 6 . 2 - 19.3 
Oct. io4 134 249 ± 1 3 9 . 4 + 85.8 75,634 75,^61 63,336 - 16 .3 - 16.1 
Nov. 111 189 133 ± 19.8 r 29.6 79,150 86,936 62,425 - - 21.1 - 28.2 
TOTAL 1,360 2,080 24,395 ±1 ,693 .8+1,072 .8 661,409 752,968 660,156 - 0.2 - 12.3 
(2) CANADA'S TRADE WITH EMPIRE-COUNTRIES, DECEMBER-NOVEMBER, 1935-36, 1936-37 AND 1937-33. 

Empire Value of Imports 
Countries 

% Inc. or Dec. 
1937 " 38 

compared wi th-
Value of 

Domestic Exports 

% Inc. or Dec. 
1937 - 38 

comnared wi th-
1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1935-36 1936-37 1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1935-36 1936-37 

Thousands of Dollars % % Thousands of Dollars % % 
Aus t r a l i a 8,706 12,040 8,819 1 -3 - 26.8 26,132 30,575 32,637 + 24.9 + 6.7 
Barbados 3,813 3,206 2,197 42.4 - 31.5 1,090 1,273 1,068 - 2.0 - 16.1 
Bermuda 160 76 68 - = 57-5 - - 10.5 1,367 1,545 1,388 1 .5 — 10.2 
B.E.Afr ica 2,820 3,469 1,783 - 36.8 - 48,6 713 936 690 - 3.2 - 26.3 
Br.Guiana 4,892 5,679 7,191 47.0 26.6 i , i 4 4 1,464 i ,4o6 + 22.9 - 4,o 
Br. India 8,093 9,613 8,438 ± 4.3 -r 12.2 2,523 4,623 2,964 ± 17.5 ... 35.9 
B.S.Afr ica 2,381 8,043 i ,74o 26.9 78,4 14,495 16,705 15,552 ± 7-3 6 ,9 
B.W.Africa 1,293 1,912 1,062 - 17-9 - 44.5 637 1,115 

234 
486 — 23.7 - 56.4 

Ceylon 3,560 6,332 3,684 - ! - 3-5 - 4 i . 8 135 
1,115 

234 193 + 43.0 - 17.5 
I re land 

193 43.0 

(Eire) 61 48 30 - 50.8 - 3 7 . 5 3,753 4,084 4,555 + 21.4 + 11.5 
Jamaica 4,732 6,069 6,210 + 31.2 + 2.3 3:321 4,033 4,336 ± 30.6 7.5 
N ' f ' l ' d . 2,067 2,511 2,332 ± 12.8 r 7.1 7,468 8.902 8,459 ± 13.3 - 5.0 
N.Zealand 4,533 

L0.134 
7,780 4,555 + 0 .5 - 4 i . 5 n , 8 5 5 15,252 15,510 ± 30.8 + 1.7 

S t r . S e t t . ] 
4,533 

L0.134 15,149 io ,74o ± 6.0 - 29.. 1 1,344 2,605 2,418 ± 79.9 '7,1 
Trinidad 2,888 1,553 2,316 19.2 + 49.1 2,806 3,771 3,66i ± 30.5 2.9 
United 

3,771 3,66i 30.5 

Kingdom 121,671 147,132 120,906 - 0.6 - 17.8 389,170 4io,683 345,4i4 - 11.2 15.9 
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( l ) CANADA'S MONTHLY TRADE TRENDS WITH EMPIRE COUNTRIES, DECEMBER-NOVEMBER, 1935*36 TO 

^ 1937 - 38 ^ 
% Inc. or Dec. % Inc. or Dec. 

Months Value of Imports 1937 - 38 Value of 
Domestic Exports 

1937 - 38 

1935-36 1936-37 1937-3S 1935-36 1936-37 1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1935-36 1936-37 
Thousands of Dollars <?? % Thousands of Dollars % % 

Dec. 1^,432 13,385 13:289 + 16.2 - 0 .7 33,291 44,733 39,297 +18.0 2 
Jan. 10,469 13,249 12,955 ± 23,7 - 2.2 27,802 38,270 42,574 +53.1 +11.2 
Feb. 11,473 12,860 11,861 ± 3-4 - 7-8 32,4i4 30,044 35,086 ± 8 , 2 ±16. s 
March 14,292 18,972 16,873 + 18.0 - 11.1 35,657 39,033 38,367 ± 7-6 r 1-7 
April 11,670 15,044 13.058 ± 11,0 - 13.2 20,018 26,711 24,932 ±24.5 - 6.7 
May 19,372 22,449 19.688 ± 1.6 - 12.3 4o,86g 43,042 36,052 v l l ' g - 1 6 , 2 
June 17,432 23.572 16:339 r 6 .3 - 30.7 4o,5gi 47,481 35,919 -11.5 j j 

Ju ly 18,321 22,655 16 , 516 - 9.9 - 27.1 44,34o 45,777 35,476 -20 .0 -22.5 
August 16,312 22,2Si 15,955 - 2.2 - 2g.4 3g,626 45,854 34,993 - 9-5 -23-7 
Sept. 16,909 21,654 1.4.900 - I l c9 - 31-2 44,197 4i,747 36,251 -17.8 -13.2 
Oct. 19,818 25:358 18,729 - 5.5 - 26.2 55,712 49,969 44,358 -20 .4 —. 9 — 
Nov. 19,863 25,213 17.963 -- 9,6 - 2g,8 59,176 61,534 44,329 -25 .1 -2g.O 
TOTAL 187,366 236,692 188,123 * 0,4 - 2 0 . 5 472,683 514,196 447,633 - 5 . 3 -12,9 

% Inc. or Dec. % Inc. or Dec. 
Months Value of 1937 - 38 Value of 1937 - 38 

Foreign Export S compared with- Total Trade compared with-
1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1935-36 1936-37 1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1935-36 1936-37 

Thousands of Dollars % % Thousands of Dollars % % 
Dec. 100 234 4- 43.0 - 38.9 44,g23 58,352 52,729 + 17.6 - 9.6 
Jan . 114 249 176 ± 5 4 - 4 - 29.3 38,385 51,768 55,705 4- 45.1 + 7.6 
Feb. 77 80 184 ± 139.0 + 130.0 43,964 42,9g4 47,133 ± 7.2 ± 9-7 
March 138 134 182 ± 31.9 i 35.8 50,087 58,139 55,422 ± 10.6 - 4.7 
April 76 94 i , 6 i 4 ±2.,023.7 i l , 6 1 7 . 0 31,764 4i,g49 39,604 ± 24.7 - 5.4 
May l 4 l 255 3,135 ±2,123,4 ±1.129.4 6o,3gi 65,746 58,875 r 2.5 - 10.4 
June 153 142 8,127 

8 , i4s 
±5,211.8 ±5,623.2 5g,i66 71,195 60,385 3.8 - 15.2 

Ju ly 151 129 
8,127 
8 , i4s ±5.296.0 ±6,216.2 62,gl2 68,561 6o,i4o 4.3 - 12.3 

August 101 275 2,153 ±2,031.6 ± 682.9 55,039 6s ,4 io 53, ioi - 3.5 - 22.4 
Sept. 94 163 151 ± 60.1 -r 7.4 61,200 63,564 51,302 - 16.2 - 19.3 
Oct. io4 134 249 ± 139.4 + 85.g 75,634 75,461 63,336 - 16.3- 16.1 
Nov. 111 189 133 ± 19. g r 29.6 79,150 86,936 62,425 - 21.1 28.2 
TOTAL 1,360 2,080 24,395 ±1,693.8 +1,072.g 661,409 752,968 660,156 - 0.2 - 12.3 
(2) CANADA'S TRADE WITH EMPIRE-COUNTRIES, DECEMBER-NOVEMBER, 1935-36, 1936-37 AND 1937-38. 

% Inc. or Dec. 
1937 - 38 

compared with-
Empire Value of Imports 
Countries 

Value of 
Domestic Exports 

% Inc. or Dec. 
1937 - 38 

compared with-
1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1935-36 1936-37 1935-36 1936-37 1937-38 1935-36 1936-37 

Thousands of Dollars 
Aus t ra l ia 8,706 12,040 8,819 + 1-3 
Barbados 3,813 3,206 2,197 - 42.4 
Bermuda 160 76 68 — 57.5 
B.E.Africa 2,820 3,469 1,783 - 36.8 
Br.Guiana 4,g92 5,679 7,191 + 47.0 
Br. India 8,093 9,613 8,438 ± 4-3 
B.S.Africa 2,381 g.043 1,740 - 26.9 
B.W.Africa 1,293 1,912 1,062 - 17-9 
Ceylon 3,560 6,332 3,684 + 3-5 
I re land 

3-5 

(Eire) 61 4g 30 - 50.8 
Jamaica 4,732 6,069 6,210 + 31.2 
N ' f ' l ' d . 2,067 2,511 2,332 ± 12.8 
N. Zealand 4,533 7,780 4,555 ± 0.5 
S t r . S e t t . 10,134 15,149 10,740 ± 6.0 
Trinidad 2,ggg 1,553 2,316 - 19.2 
United 

19.2 

Kingdom 121,671 147,132 120,906 - 0.6 

% 
26.8 
31.5 
10.5 
4g.6 
26.6 
12.2 
78.4 
44.5 

- 4 i .g 

- 37.5 
+ 2 .3 
r 7.1 
- 4 i . 5 
- 29.1 
+ 49.1 

Thousands of Dollars 
26,132 30,575 32,637 
1,090 1,273 1,068 
1,367 1,545 1,388 

713 936 690 
i , i 4 4 i ,464 i ,4o6 
2,523 4,623 2,964 

14,495 16,705 15,552 
637 1,115 4g6 
135 234 193 

3,753 
3,321 
7,468 

11,855 
1,344 
2,g06 

4,os4 
4,033 
8,902 

15,252 
2,605 
3,771 

4,555 
4,336 
8,459 

i 5 ,5 io 
2,4lg 
3,66i 

2 4 . 9 
2.0 
1 .5 
3.2 

22.9 
17^5 

7.3 
23.7 
43.0 

21.4 
30.6 
13.3 
30.8 
79.9 
30.5 

% 
6.7 

16.1 
10.2 
26.3 

4,0 
35.9 
6.9 

56.4 
17.5 

i i - 5 
7-5 
5.0 
1^7 
7.1 
2.9 

- 17.8 389,170 4io,683 345,4i4 - 11.2 - 15.9 


